
�����������������	�
�	�
���������
��������������������������������������������������� �!"#��$��%&�'()�� �����*������ ��+���������,�-./(0����$��������1�����'('�/'�2�����������������3��
��405-.���2����36�#��$�����$�������1����2�7��������$����������������,�89����/(/0/.�:���1��2�����;;����7��$�����;���7�+<���)�2��'(/.����+������=�$�����;���7�+<���-��'('5����$�12��2��3�3�<>������������������1�������2����������;�<��2�������3 ��
�	�
�������6��8�����8����	�//?)?'/�@�//?-?''��8��3���������2�������+����<��1�����2��������3�������3�����������3*��������A�!���&�1����<��;����32�$�����2������7��3��=��;��2��3��������������$�1����<������;;����;����2���1��7��!/'&�+���2������$��;�����2������7��3��=��;��2���1��$�$��� ��2��;����1�����3��2������;����2��������������$���7�+<���)��'('/��2����2���7�+<���-��'(''6�BCDEFGEH�IJIK�L�MCNHOEPEQQR�STUVTUWQE�XEYTZR�[NGGCO\�]HET�8��3���������2�������+����<��1�����2��������3���2���$>�3�+����
�����3���+����;�̂�$�;����2��$���������;��2���������� �����1��2���;���6��#��$�����$�������1����2���<=�$�3������$�����������̂���$���$�����1��2�������������$�1��2��2���<�7���$����;��$�+�$�;��������;����2�������$��;���7�+<���)��'('/��2����2���7�+<���-��'('' �� ������1���� �������������������������������������������� ���_=6�̀̀ `̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀� _=6�̀̀ `̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀�:���+=���21���a� ��������6��2��;�8������+�����;;����� �����6���	���6�̀̀ `̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀� �	���6�̀̀ `̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀`̀��

bcdefghi�jiklmcnl�obp�bqrrstujvbjwsvxyswvwjz{vt|tw|u}{|jqy

~��������������������������������������������������������������������



AGREEMENT TO 
MODIFY AND EXTEND 

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #TX-PH-GC-101619-JRT 
 
 
 

THIS AGREEMENT TO MODIFY AND EXTEND, Sourcewell Contract #TX-PH-GC-101619-JRT, is effective 
upon the date of the last signature below. 
 
Sourcewell and Tri-State General Contracting Group, Inc. (“Contractor”) have entered into an Indefinite 
Quantity Construction Contract, Contract Number TX-PH-GC-101619-JRT, with an initial term ending 
November 7, 2021, and three bilateral options to extend for an additional one-year term (“Contract”). 
The Contract has previously been extended by the parties for the term ending November 7, 2022. The 
parties agree to modify and extend the Contract as stated below. 
 
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
 
The following is adopted as the new CTC for the Contract effective November 8, 2022:   
 
November 2022 - Sourcewell, Panhandle Texas 
 
Pursuant to the Contract, Contractor’s Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the contract 
term and are unaffected by this modification. 
 
EXERCISE OF OPTION: EXTENSION 
 
Contractor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend the Contract, with the above modification, 
for the period of November 8, 2022 through November 7, 2023. 
 

Sourcewell Tri-State General Contracting Group, Inc. 
 
 
 
By: __________________________ By: __________________________ 

Jeremy Schwartz Jerry Reynosa 
Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: President 
 
Date:  

 
Date:  

 

 



AGREEMENT TO 
MODIFY AND EXTEND 

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #TX-PH-GC-101619-JRT 
 
 
 

THIS AGREEMENT TO MODIFY AND EXTEND, Sourcewell Contract #TX-PH-GC-101619-JRT, is effective 
upon the date of the last signature below. 
 
Sourcewell and Tri-State General Contracting Group, Inc. (“Contractor”) have entered into an Indefinite 
Quantity Construction Contract, Contract Number TX-PH-GC-101619-JRT, with an effective date of 
October 21, 2020, an initial term of two years, and three bilateral options to extend for an additional 
one-year term (“Contract”). The Contract has previously been extended by the parties for the term 
ending November 7, 2023. The parties agree to modify and extend the Contract as stated below. 
 
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
 
The Contract provides that a new Construction Task Catalog ® (CTC) will be furnished on the anniversary 
of the solicitation and will be in effect for the 12 month period after the anniversary of the award date. 
The following is adopted as the new CTC for the Contract option period November 8, 2023 through 
November 7, 2024. 
 
November 2023 - Sourcewell, Panhandle Texas 
 
Pursuant to the Contract, Contractor’s Adjustment Factors remain fixed for the duration of the contract 
term and are unaffected by this modification. 
 
EXERCISE OF OPTION: EXTENSION 
 
Contractor and Sourcewell hereby desire and agree to extend the Contract, with the above modification, 
for the period of November 8, 2023 through November 7, 2024. 
 

Sourcewell Tri-State General Contracting Group, Inc. 

By: __________________________ By: __________________________ 
Jeremy Schwartz Jerry Reynosa 

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: President 
 
Date:  

 
Date:  

 

 


